

STATE OF MINNESOTA EXECUTIVE OFFICE ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101

KARL F. ROLVAAG GOVERNOR

May 25, 1965

The Honorable Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State State Capitol Saint Paul, Minnesota

Dear Mr. Donovan:

This will serve as official notice of the election of following members of the Board of Regents of the University of Minnesota:

Mr. Lester A. Malkerson, 5th Congressional Dist. Mrs. Marjorie J. Howard, At Large Dr. Charles W. Mayo, At Large Mr. George Rauenhorst, At Large

Their terms of office commence on the first Monday of February, 1965, and continue for a period of six years.

Mr. Albert V. Hartl, At Large

His term of Office commences on the first Monday of February, 1965, and continues for a period of four years.

I have been informed of this action pursuant to Rule No. 12 of the Joint Rules of the Senate and the House of Representatives of the State of Minnesota certifying to the election in joint convention of the above to the Board of Regents, on Tuesday, May 18, 1965.

Ħ

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 2 7 1965 Jacque cholon Secretary of State

Sincerely yours Karl 71

GOVERNOR

3